Received: 11/09/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/09/2011

Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Phone PSC NO: 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: December 9, 2011

Leaf: 81 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (CONT'D.)

5.9 Blocking Service (Cont'd.)

5.9.2 Regulations

- A. The Company will not be liable for any charge incurred when any long distance carrier or alternative operator service provider accepts third number billed or collect calls.
- B. Blocking Service is available where equipment and facilities permit.

5.9.3 Rates and Charges

A. Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

The following rates and charges are in addition to all other applicable rates and charges for the facilities furnished.

	Nonrecurring Charge	
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
900 and 700 Blocking		
Residential	\$0.00	\$5.00
Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$10.00
900, 971, 974, and 700 Blocking		
Residential	\$0.00	\$5.00
Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$10.00

The nonrecurring charge for initial request of one and two-line business customers is waived for 90 days from the customer's service establishment date.

Issued By: David Donahue, Chief Financial Officer, Bossier City, LA 71111